

Special Agent in Charge Chris Freeze (Ret.) Federal Bureau of Investigation Jackson, MS

Special Agent Christopher Freeze (Ret.) began his career with the Federal Bureau of Investigation in July 1996 as a Special Agent in Richmond, Virginia. His work revolved around public corruption, computer fraud, and financial institution fraud cases. In 2006, he transferred to the Houston office in Texas, where his assignments focused on national security matters including counterintelligence, counterterrorism, and cyber-crimes.

Freeze subsequently transferred to Washington, DC, where he served as the Section Chief of the FBI's Foreign Terrorist Tracking Task Force within the

FBI's Counterterrorism Division. In 2016, he was appointed Special Agent in Charge of the Jackson, Mississippi office.

Freeze retired from the FBI in 2019. He then went on to become the Executive Director of the Mississippi Department of Human Health and Services, where he oversaw a wide range of public assistance, social services, and support programs for children, low-income individuals, and families. In 2020, he became the Commissioner of the Interstate Commission for Juveniles, Parole & Probation, which brings representatives from across the nation together to preserve child welfare and promote public safety.

Prior to joining the FBI, Mr. Freeze worked as a Certified Public Accountant with the Tennessee Division of State Audit. He holds a MA in religion from Lipscomb University and a MS in strategic studies from the National Defense Intelligence College.

The Law Enforcement Action Partnership is a nonprofit organization composed of police, prosecutors, judges, and other criminal justice professionals who use their expertise to advance drug policy and criminal justice solutions that improve public safety. With 200 speakers across the United States, LEAP representatives reach millions of Americans each year through educational programs and media interviews.

For event bookings, contact <u>Speakers@LawEnforcementAction.org</u>
For media, contact Media@LawEnforcementAction.org